Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u>
Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Akash Deep, (9517709514)

S/o Sh. Gautam Singh, R/o Village Darsopur, P.O Rattangarh, Tehsil & Distt Pathakot - 143534 Versus

.....Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Pathankot.

.....Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.4126 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-11-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 08-01-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 29-01-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Akash Deep

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (First hearing):

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 21.09.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Akash Deep stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 20.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

••		<u> </u>			\
Sh.	Ankit	Sehga	ıl. (98	88625	1521

C/o Bombay Studio near Main Post Office Chowk, Pathankot.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o SDO, Provincial Sub Division, PWD B&R,

Tarn Taran.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R, Construction Circle, Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.4294 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-06-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 05-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ankit Sehgal

Respondent: Sh. Kulwinder Singh (SDO), 9876424105

ORDER (First hearing):

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 21.09.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ankit Sehgal stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Kulwinder Singh has requested for an adjournment and has assured the commission that the sought information will be furnished to the appallant within 20 days.
- 3. Accordingly, the case is adjourned to date 20.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ankit Sehgal, (9888625152)

C/o Bombay Studio near Main Post Office Chowk, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o SDO, Construction Sub Division No 1, PWD B&R,

Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R, Construction Circle, Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.4297 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 01-06-2021

PIO replied on

First appeal filed on 05-07-2021

First Appellate Authority order

Appellant: Sh. Ankit Sehgal Present:

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (First hearing):

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 21.09.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ankit Sehgal stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 20.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

NOTE: All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



Sh.	Taran	iit	Singh.	(9781948678)

House No. 33, Adarsh Nagar Tarehti, P.O Shahpurkandi, Distt. Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Pathankot.

.....Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.3865 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 06-03-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 15-04-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: NONE

ORDER(first hearing):

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 27.08.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both parties are absent without any intimation to the commission.
- In the view of above, another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.
- 4. In addition, the direction is given to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.
- To come up on 20.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting
 Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



Sh. Taranjit Singh, (9781948678)

House No. 33, Adarsh Nagar Tarehti, P.O Shahpurkandi, Distt. Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Pathankot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.3866 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 06-03-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 15-04-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: NONE

ORDER(first hearing):

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 27.08.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both parties are absent without any intimation to the commission.
- In the view of above, another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.
- 4. In addition, the direction is given to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.
- 5. To come up on 20.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am. {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-